

# Compare Responses

Event #: 5396

Event Name: WATER METERS

Number Of Lines: 29

Status: Pending Award

	Mueller Systems, LLC	Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co	HD Supply Waterworks Ltd	Neptune Technology Group Inc.	Badger Meter, Inc.	Zenner Performance Meters, Inc
	Anita Short	Brandon Ledbetter	Shane Durrance	Julie Kravec	Theresa Szafranski	Bernard Nance
Performance Evaluation Score	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)
Supplier Total Bid Amount	374,802.00	289,177.00	814,625.00	352,165.00	1,892,525.00	368,649.12
Total Event Score						
<b>Line 1:Open:100391 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 750.0000 EA</b>	750.0000		750.0000	750.0000	750.0000	750.0000
<b>UnitPrice</b>	54.00000		60.00000	33.50000	36.00000	31.39000
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	40,500.00		45,000.00	25,125.00	27,000.00	23,542.50
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			EA
<b>Vendor Item</b>	V0GB104		S2PX31XFX6XX13XX	5/8" X 3/4 " NEPTUNE T-10 -A	METER WATER 5/8 X 3/4 W/STRT	PPD02CFXEPPB
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey 420 Br		SENSUS SR11			Zenner Positive Displacement

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Line 2:Open:103397</b>						
<b>Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 100.0000</b>	100.0000		100.0000	100.0000	100.0000	100.0000
<b>EA</b>						
<b>UnitPrice</b>	139.80000		140.00000	95.00000	89.00000	81.65000
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	13,980.00		14,000.00	9,500.00	8,900.00	8,165.00
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	V0KS102		S5PX31XFX6XX13XX	1" NEPTUNE T-10 -B		PPD07CFXEPPB
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey 452		SENSUS SRII			Zenner Positive Displacement
<b>Line 3:Open:103399</b>						
<b>Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 10.0000</b>	10.0000		10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000
<b>EA</b>						
<b>UnitPrice</b>	392.40000		445.00000	225.00000	250.00000	214.95000
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	3,924.00		4,450.00	2,250.00	2,500.00	2,149.50
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	W0NS101 AND 95175		R11XXXXF8GA1C	1 1/2" NEPTUNE T-10		PPD09CFXEPPB
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey 562 wi		SENSUS OMNI R2			Zenner Positive Displacement

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Line 4:Open:METER 5/8 X 3/4 AMR Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 2500.0000 EA</b>			2,500.0000		2,500.0000	2,500.0000
<b>UnitPrice</b>			127.50000		159.00000	62.99000
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>			318,750.00		397,500.00	157,475.00
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>						
<b>Vendor Item</b>			S2PX33FFD6XX13XX			PPD02CFNPPB
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>			SENSUS SRII			Zenner Positive Displacement
<b>Line 5:Open:100392 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 2500.0000 EA</b>					2,500.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>					139.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>					347,500.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>						
<b>Vendor Item</b>					RCDL MODEL 25- ORION PIT MODULE	

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Vendor Item Description</b>						
<b>Line 6:Open:METER 1 AMR Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 250.0000 EA</b>			250.0000		250.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>			205.00000		235.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>			51,250.00		58,750.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>			S5PX33FFD6XX13XX			
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>			SENSUS SRII			
<b>Line 7:Open:100393 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 250.0000 EA</b>					250.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>					210.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>					52,500.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>						
<b>Vendor Item</b>					RCDL MODEL 70- ORION PIT MODULE	
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>						

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Line 8:Open:METER WATER 1 1/2 AMR Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 50.0000 EA</b>			50.0000		50.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>			465.00000		350.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>			23,250.00		17,500.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>			R117XXXF8BA1C			
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>			SENSUS OMNI R2			
<b>Line 9:Open:100394 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 50.0000 EA</b>					50.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>					330.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>					16,500.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>						
<b>Vendor Item</b>					METER WATER AMR 1 1/2	
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>						

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Line 10:Open:103393</b>						
<b>Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 50.0000</b>	50.0000	50.0000	50.0000	50.0000	50.0000	50.0000
<b>EA</b>						
<b>UnitPrice</b>	583.80000	1,529.00000	625.00000	1,100.00000	1,200.00000	1,385.73000
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	29,190.00	76,450.00	31,250.00	55,000.00	60,000.00	69,286.50
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	W0PB15N AND 95178	2" MM OCTAVE METER 0301-D1-A06	R217XXXF8BA1C	METER WATER 2 COMPOUND		PMCB02CFENBBB
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey 572	2" OCTAVE W/ENCODER & NICOR	OMNI R2			Zenner Compound Water Meter
<b>Line 11:Open:103394</b>						
<b>Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 15.0000</b>	15.0000	15.0000	15.0000	15.0000	15.0000	15.0000
<b>EA</b>						
<b>UnitPrice</b>	2,398.80000	1,595.00000	975.00000	1,800.00000	1,275.00000	1,886.78000
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	35,982.00	23,925.00	14,625.00	27,000.00	19,125.00	28,301.70
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	M0031F125 + HBRING3 + 95240	3" MM OCTAVE METER O303-E1-A06	T317XXXF1BA1C			PMCB03CFENBBB

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item Description	Mueller Systems' Hersey HbMAG	3" OCTAVE W/ENCODER & NICOR	SENSUS OMNI T2			Zenner Compound Water Meter
<b>Line 12:Open:103383 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 10.0000 EA</b>	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000
<b>UnitPrice</b>	2,812.80000	2,404.00000	1,835.00000	2,500.00000	1,975.00000	2,427.14000
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	28,128.00	24,040.00	18,350.00	25,000.00	19,750.00	24,271.40
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	M0041F125 + HBRING4 + 95241	4" MM OCTAVE METER O304-E1-A06	T417XXXXF1AA1C		METER WATER 4 COMPOUND	PMCB04CFENBBB
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey HbMAG	4" OCTAVE W/ENCODER & NICOR	SENSUS OMNI T2			Zenner Compound Water Meter
<b>Line 13:Open:103384 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 10.0000 EA</b>	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000
<b>UnitPrice</b>	2,812.80000	2,404.00000	5,310.00000	4,300.00000	4,500.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	28,128.00	24,040.00	53,100.00	43,000.00	45,000.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Vendor Item</b>	M0041F125 + HBRING4 + 95241	4" MM OCTAVE METER O304-E1-A06	F4C7XXXF1AA1C		RCDL 4" FSAA-01 2 ADES W/25' WIR	
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey HbMAG	4" OCTAVE W/ENCODER & NICOR	SENSUS OMNI F2			
<b>Line 14:Open:103385 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 10.0000 EA</b>	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000
<b>UnitPrice</b>	4,609.80000	3,730.00000	3,280.00000	3,400.00000	3,450.00000	4,295.76000
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	46,098.00	37,300.00	32,800.00	34,000.00	34,500.00	42,957.60
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	M0061F125 + HBRING6 + 95242	6" MM OCTAVE METER O305-E1-A06	T617XXXF1AA1C		METER WATER 6 COMPOUND	PMCB06CFENBBB
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey HbMAG	6" OCTAVE W/ENCODER & NICOR	SENSUS OMNI T2			Zenner Compound Water Meter
<b>Line 15:Open:103400 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 10.0000 EA</b>	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>	4,609.80000	3,730.00000	6,980.00000	5,800.00000	6,500.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	46,098.00	37,300.00	69,800.00	58,000.00	65,000.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						



Compare Responses continued...

<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	M0061F125 + HBRING6 + 95242	6" MM OCTAVE METER O305-E1-A06	F6C7XXXF1AA1C	6" NEPTUNE HP PROTECTUS -R		
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey HbMAG	6" OCTAVE W/ENCODER & NICOR	SENSUS OMNI F2			
<b>Line 16:Open:103387 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 5.0000 EA</b>	5.0000	5.0000	5.0000		5.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>	6,599.40000	4,427.00000	5,490.00000		5,900.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	32,997.00	22,135.00	27,450.00		29,500.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	M0081F125 + HBRING8 + 95243	8" MM OCTAVE METER O306-E1-A06	T817XXXF1AA1C	RCDL 8" COMBO W/ 2 ADES & ORION		
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey HbMAG	8" OCTAVE W/ENCODER & NICOR	SENSUS OMNI T2			
<b>Line 17:Open:103401 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 5.0000 EA</b>	5.0000	5.0000	5.0000	5.0000	5.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>	6,599.40000	4,427.00000	10,340.00000	7,400.00000	7,500.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	32,997.00	22,135.00	51,700.00	37,000.00	37,500.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						

Compare Responses continued...

<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	MUELLER SYSTEMS' HERSEY HB MAG	8" MM OCTAVE METER O306-E1-A04	F8C7XXXF1AA1C	8" NEPTUNE HP PROTECTUS -V		
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	M0081F125 + HBRING8 + 95243	8" OCTAVE W/ENCODER & NICOR	SENSUS OMNI F2			
<b>Line 18:Open:103388 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 36.0000 EA</b>	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000
<b>UnitPrice</b>	780.00000	607.00000	1,100.00000	890.00000	525.00000	347.22000
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	28,080.00	21,852.00	39,600.00	32,040.00	18,900.00	12,499.92
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>	HMR012	3"MM FIRE HYDRANT H31-A1-B03-A-1	H31XXXXF8AT1CA2	RCDL T450 FIRE HYDRANT METER	FHZ30	
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	MuellerSystems'HerseyHy drant M	3" DIRECT READ HYDRANT METER	OMNI H2		Zenner Fire Hydrant Meter	
<b>Line 19:Open:103403 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 50.0000 EA</b>	50.0000					
<b>UnitPrice</b>	174.00000					
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>	8,700.00					
<b>Total Line Score</b>						

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>						
<b>Vendor Item</b>	PART NUMBERS VARY BY SIZE					
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>	Mueller Systems' Hersey Transl					
<b>Line 20:Open:106882 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 1200.0000 EA</b>					1,200.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>					60.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>					72,000.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>						
<b>Vendor Item</b>						
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>						
<b>Line 21:Open:104714 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 500.0000 EA</b>					500.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>					130.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>					65,000.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Delivery Date</b> <b>UOM Detail</b> <b>Vendor Item</b> <b>Vendor Item Description</b>					REGISTER BADGER INCREMENTAL	
<b>Line 22:Open:103389</b> <b>Output: Contract</b> <b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b> <b>Line Quantity 200.0000</b> <b>EA</b> <b>UnitPrice</b> <b>ExtendedPrice</b> <b>Total Line Score</b>  <b>Delivery Date</b> <b>UOM Detail</b> <b>Vendor Item</b> <b>Vendor Item Description</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000 200.0000 140.00000 28,000.00	0.0000
<b>Line 23:Open:103402</b> <b>Output: Contract</b> <b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b> <b>Line Quantity 50.0000</b> <b>EA</b> <b>UnitPrice</b> <b>ExtendedPrice</b> <b>Total Line Score</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000 50.0000 85.00000 4,250.00	0.0000	0.0000

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>						
<b>Vendor Item</b>				NEPTUNE REGISTER		
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>						
<b>Line 24:Open:103395 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 50.0000 EA</b>			50.0000			
<b>UnitPrice</b>			385.00000			
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>			19,250.00			
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>			EACH			
<b>Vendor Item</b>		ENCODER MODULE W/CABLE	DEPENDENT ON SIZE			
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>			OMNI REGISTER W/ NICOR			
<b>Line 25:Open:106883 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 100.0000 EA</b>					100.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>					80.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>					8,000.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						

Compare Responses continued...

<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>						
<b>Vendor Item</b>						
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>						
<b>Line 26:Open:103390 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 1500.0000 EA</b>					1,500.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>					80.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>					120,000.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						
<b>UOM Detail</b>						
<b>Vendor Item</b>					ORION RADIO PIT MODULE W/ KIT	
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>						
<b>Line 27:Open:106884 Output: Contract</b>						
<b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Line Quantity 250.0000 EA</b>					250.0000	
<b>UnitPrice</b>					100.00000	
<b>ExtendedPrice</b>					25,000.00	
<b>Total Line Score</b>						
<b>Delivery Date</b>						

<b>UOM Detail</b> <b>Vendor Item</b> <b>Vendor Item Description</b>						
<b>Line 28:Open:106885</b> <b>Output: Contract</b> <b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b> <b>Line Quantity 250.0000</b> <b>EA</b> <b>UnitPrice</b> <b>ExtendedPrice</b> <b>Total Line Score</b>  <b>Delivery Date</b> <b>UOM Detail</b> <b>Vendor Item</b> <b>Vendor Item Description</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000 250.0000 100.00000 25,000.00	0.0000
<b>Line 29:Open:106886</b> <b>Output: Contract</b> <b>Award Quantity 0.0000</b> <b>Line Quantity 3000.0000</b> <b>EA</b> <b>UnitPrice</b> <b>ExtendedPrice</b> <b>Total Line Score</b>  <b>Delivery Date</b> <b>UOM Detail</b>	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000 3,000.0000 97.20000 291,600.00	0.0000

Compare Responses continued...

---

<b>Vendor Item</b>						
<b>Vendor Item Description</b>						